# **Un-starred Question No. 501**

### INDEX OF INFORMATION

Sr. No.	Subject	Page No.
1	Reply of Question No. 501 in English	1
2	Reply to Question no. 501 in Hindi	2

## To Depute the Staff in Nursing College

**501. SH. DEEPAK MANGLA, MLA.**: Will the Medical Education Minister be pleased to State the time by which the staff is likely to be deputed in the Nursing College of Civil Hospital Palwal as the said College is ready after its construction togetherwith the details thereof?

Anil Vij, Medical Education and Research Minister, Haryana Govt.

### Reply

Sir,

The construction work of B.Sc (Nursing) College and Nursing Hostel has already been completed in District Palwal. The said building has not been handed over to the Medical Education and Research Department as yet. As and when the building is handed over/taken to Medical Education and Research Department, the recruitment process will be started and completed in a time bound manner.

## नर्सिंग कालेज में स्टाफ नियुक्त करने के बारे

प्रश्न 501. श्री दीपक मंगला, विधायकः क्या चिकित्सा शिक्षा मंत्री यह बताएगें कि नागरिक अस्पताल पलवल के नर्सिंग कॉलेज में कब तक स्टॉफ की नियुक्ति की जाएगी क्योंकि यह संस्थान निर्माण के पश्चात् तैयार है, विवरण देवें ?

उत्तर अनिल विज, चिकित्सा शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान मंत्री, हरियाणा सरकार

श्रीमान जी,

जिला पलवल में बी०एस०सी० नर्सिंग कॉलेज व नर्सिंग हॉस्टल के भवन का निर्माण कार्य पूर्ण हो चुका है। यह भवन अब तक चिकित्सा शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान विभाग को हस्तांतरित नहीं हुआ है। जैसे ही यह भवन चिकित्सा शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान विभाग को हस्तांतरित हो जाएगा तब भर्ती प्रक्रिया जल्द ही समयबद्ध तरीके से पूरी कर ली जाएगी।